## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 6, 1975

CPC INTERNATIONAL, ) Petitioner, ) v. ) PCB 75-175 PCB 75-175 PCB 75-175 PCB 75-175 PCB 75-175 N ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, ) Respondent, ) and ) S.O.R.E., ) Intervenor. )

INTERIM ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Goodman):

This matter coming on to be heard upon the motion of S.O.R.E. to intervene on behalf of the People of the Des Plaines Valley, it is hereby ordered that S.O.R.E. be permitted to intervene.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the day of 1975 by a vote of 5-0

Christan L. Moffet Illinois Pollution Control Board